therefore, pursuant to Government 
Code section 53069.85 and Public Contract Code section 7203, Contractor shall forfeit and pay to District the 
following sum(s) as liquidated damages (“Liquidated Damages”): 

• Submittal of Submittal Schedule Item:  $ One Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($1500) per day 

as Liquidated Damages for each and every day's delay beyond the time herein prescribed for 
each item on approved Submittal Schedule.   

• Project Completion (August 07, 2026): $ Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) per day as Liquidated 

Damages for each and every day's delay beyond the Contract Time to complete all the Work.

[...]

For Projects without substantive roofing components, check the following box and execute this certification: 

  The Work on the Contract (1) does not include the replacement or repair of a roof or (2) is a repair 
of twenty five percent (25%) or less of the roof, (3) or is a repair project that has a total cost of 
twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000) or less. 

 Russian Sanctions Certification 

On February 21, 2022, President Biden issued Executive Order 14065 (https://www.whitehouse.gov/briefing-
room/presidential-actions/2022/02/21/executive-order-on-blocking-property-of-certain-persons-and-prohibiting-